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Institution

Marian University
Bellarmine University
Bradley University

Butler University
Creighton University *
DePaul University
Lincoln Memorial University ~ *
Marquette University
Saint Ambrose University
Saint Louis University

St Bonaventure University

State

MO

NY

Carnegie Classification 2021
Doctoral/Professional

Universities +

Doctoral/Professional Universities

Doctoral/Professional Universities +

Master's Colleges & Universities:
Larger Programs

Doctoral Universities: High
Research Activity +

Doctoral Universities: High
Research Activity

Doctoral/Professional Universities
Doctoral Universities: High
Research Activity

Doctoral/Professional Universities +

Doctoral Universities: High
Research Activity

Master's Colleges & Universities:
Medium Programs

12-Month

Student

Value of Endowment

Assets end of FY20

2019 staff FTE

2019

Instructional

Staff FTE

Affil-
iation

4,076
3,422
5,591
5,828
8,778
19,887
4,782
11,703
2,737
11,137

2,240

$ 74,932,481
$ 65,588,104
$ 301,929,516
$ 216,806,000
$ 565,975,000
$ 751,412,000
$ 41,333,767
$ 693,744,000
$ 169,737,263
$ 1,197,420,728

$ 69,986,599

Endowment
Assets (vear end
EY20) per FTE
enrollment
$ 18,384
$ 19,167
$ 54,003
$ 37,201
$ 64,477
$ 37,784
$ 8,644
$ 59,279
$ 62,016
$ 107,517
$ 31,244

565

583

1,074

1,212

2,090

2,690

995

2,465

498

4,702

505

227

256

470

460

797

1,192

408

927

242

1,632

172

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

Athletics

NAIA

NCAA Division Il
without Football
NCAA Division |
without Football
NCAA Division | -
FCs

NCAA Division |
without Football
NCAA Division |
without Football
NCAA Division Il
without Football
NCAA Division |
without Football

NAIA

NCAA Division |
without Football
NCAA Division |

Average
Alumni

Giving
Rate ***

8%
10%
7%
20%
12%
5%
4%
17%
6%

9%

2022 US News Peer Group
Regional Universities
National Universities
Regional Universities
Regional Universities
National Universities
National Universities
National Universities
National Universities
Regional Universities

National Universities
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