## Offices of Institutional Research & Institutional Assessment: Final 2030 Peer Benchmarking Group Institutional Profiles

stitutional Profiles_						Endo	wment					Average	
			12-Month			Assets	(year end	-	2019			Alumni	
	_	0 '0 '7 ' 0004	Student		of Endowment	_	per FTE	0040 0: " FTF	Instructional	Affil-	A.11.1.11	Giving	000011011 D 0
Institution	<u>State</u>	Carnegie Classification 2021  Doctoral/Professional	<u>FTE</u>	Asset	ts end of FY20	enro	ollment	2019 Staff FTE	Staff FTE	<u>iation</u>	<u>Athletics</u>	Rate ***	2022 US News Peer Group
Marian University	IN	Universities ±	4,076	\$	74,932,481	\$	18,384	565	227	RC	NAIA	8%	Regional Universities
Bellarmine University	KY	Doctoral/Professional Universities	3,422	\$	65,588,104	\$	19,167	583	256	RC	NCAA Division II without Football	10%	National Universities
Bradley University	IL	Doctoral/Professional Universities ±	5,591	\$	301,929,516	\$	54,003	1,074	470		NCAA Division I without Football	7%	Regional Universities
Butler University	IN	Master's Colleges & Universities: Larger Programs	5,828	\$	216,806,000	\$	37,201	1,212	460		NCAA Division I - FCS	20%	Regional Universities
Creighton University *	NE	Doctoral Universities: High Research Activity ±	8,778	\$	565,975,000	\$	64,477	2,090	797	RC	NCAA Division I without Football	12%	National Universities
DePaul University	IL	Doctoral Universities: High Research Activity	19,887	\$	751,412,000	\$	37,784	2,690	1,192	RC	NCAA Division I without Football	5%	National Universities
Lincoln Memorial University ^ *	TN	Doctoral/Professional Universities	4,782	\$	41,333,767	\$	8,644	995	408		NCAA Division II without Football	4%	National Universities
Marquette University	WI	Doctoral Universities: High Research Activity	11,703	\$	693,744,000	\$	59,279	2,465	927	RC	NCAA Division I without Football	17%	National Universities
Saint Ambrose University	IA	Doctoral/Professional Universities ±	2,737	\$	169,737,263	\$	62,016	498	242	RC	NAIA	6%	Regional Universities
Saint Louis University	МО	Doctoral Universities: High Research Activity	11,137	\$	1,197,420,728	\$	107,517	4,702	1,532	RC	NCAA Division I without Football	9%	National Universities
St Bonaventure University	NY	Master's Colleges & Universities: Medium Programs	2.240	\$	69,986,599	\$	31,244	505	172	RC	NCAA Division I		